

**ADOPTED SENATE**

Senator Whitehead, Sr., of the 24th offered the following amendment:

1 *Amend the Senate Ethics Committee substitute to HB 487 (LC 28 3694S) by striking lines 2*  
2 *through 7 on page 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*

3 elections and primaries generally, so as to change the date of the presidential preference  
4 primary in

5

6 *By striking from line 16 on page 1 through line 9 on page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the*  
7 *following:*

8 primaries generally, is amended by revising Code Section 21-2-191, relating to parties

9 *By redesignating Section 3 as Section 2, by striking from line 9 on page 3 through line 21 on*  
10 *page 5, and by redesignating Sections 5 through 7 as Sections 3 through 5, respectively.*

11 *By striking "5" on line 24 on page 6 and inserting in lieu thereof "3".*